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Prova 3 1000m Livres Absoluta
26.06.2021 Prova Aberta Resultados

Pos. Nadador Ano Clube Tempo

AA18/19, Masc.

1. 460 - João Raimundo de Almeida 03 Individual 19:04.99

AA20+, Masc.

1. 477 - Martim Pais Figueira 98 Art of Surf 14:52.75
2. 438 - Bernardo Andresen Topa 97 Art of Surf 18:31.88
3. 493 - João Diogo Marques Ferraz 98 João Ferraz 20:09.97

Master A, Masc.

1. 515 - André Ferreira dos Santos 95 SwimTogether 15:05.44
2. 484 - Paulo Bastos 94 Individual 18:14.87
3. 467 - Lloyd Martins 93 Art of Surf 20:41.06

Master B, Masc.

1. 494 - João Clemente 88 Lxtriathlon 15:20.48
2. 459 - João Pedro R Ferreira 91 Individual 16:09.83
3. 456 - Guilherme Fialho C Pocinho 88 Individual 18:12.20
4. 461 - João Saldanha 87 Lxtriathlon 18:18.91
5. 447 - Daniel Marques 91 Individual 20:01.60
6. 432 - Gonçalo Martins 87 Individual 21:01.81

Master C, Masc.

1. 513 - Miguel Santos 84 Sporting Clube de Portugal 16:02.08
2. 410 - Dário Miguel V Silvestre 82 Bessone Basto 17:22.41
3. 411 - Dídio Mauro V Silvestre 82 Bessone Basto 18:19.44
4. 409 - Diogo Mota 84 Bela Vista 21:51.17
5. 491 - Silvestro Vicino 85 Individual 22:38.59
6. 5. Pedro Miguel Martinho Baltar Guerreiro 84 SwimTogether 22:41.00
7. 419 - Nuno Mendes 85 Clube Millennium BCP 23:42.39

DNF 428 - Bruno Serra 84 Decathlon Portugal

Master D, Masc.

1. 430 - Rui Pedro F de Oliveira 77 GDR Manique de Cima 15:16.09
2. 474 - Luis Ricardo Manuel Mora 78 Individual 17:51.80
3. 492 - Sérgio Manuel Gonçalves Pinto 78 Individual 19:35.89
4. 413 - Rui Passos 78 Big Fish 20:01.08
5. 414 - João D´Almeida 77 CA Amigos de Belém 20:48.72
6. 455 - Gonçalo Serrão 81 Lxtriathlon 21:05.91
7. 495 - Ricardo Baldaia 81 Lxtriathlon 23:28.55
8. 511 - Paulo Jorge Neves 77 Sport Algés e Dafundo 24:20.93
9. 472 - Luís Miguel Esteves Braz 78 Individual 26:01.06

10. 435 - André Marquet 80 Individual 39:59.59

Master E, Masc.

1. 417 - Luís Pacheco 76 Clube de Natação de Alcobaça 15:07.75
2. 486 - Ricardo Franco 74 Individual 16:58.50
3. 524 - Nuno Allen 76 Tubarões da Piscina 17:13.93
4. 454 - Gonçalo Nogueira 75 Individual 17:38.45
5. 407 - Nuno Soares 74 Aminata 17:49.83
6. 504 - Rui Duarte 75 Salesianos 17:59.63
7. 488 - Rui Fernandes 73 Individual 18:22.63
8. 444 - Carlos Tavares 74 Individual 18:28.36
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Prova 3, Masc., 1000m Livres, Master E

Pos. Nadador Ano Clube Tempo

9. 429 - Nuno Filipe Pereira 76 Dolphin Sports 18:58.23
10. 489 - Rui Humberto Areias 75 Individual 19:25.98
11. 418 - Luis Faria 74 Clube Millennium BCP 19:32.98
12. 421 - Ricardo Mendes 73 Clube Millennium BCP 20:06.08
13. 458 - João Carlos Pereira 75 Individual 20:18.70
14. 473 - Luís Revés 73 Individual 20:50.29
15. 446 - Claudio Silva 74 Individual 21:49.78
16. 483 - Nuno Verdasca 72 Individual 21:49.94
17. 470 - Luís Miguel Abreu de Almeida 72 Individual 22:10.56
18. 510 - Nuno Salgueiro Landeiroto 75 Sport Algés e Dafundo 22:49.29
19. 443 - Carlos Preciso 73 Individual 24:30.01
20. 500 - Nuno Duarte 73 Nd32 24:33.22
21. 408 - Jorge Manuel Guilherme 73 Estoris 25:36.91
22. 519 - Ricardo Neves 75 SwimTogether 25:38.97

Master F, Masc.

1. 451 - Flávio Martins Moreira 70 Individual 15:12.66
2. 480 - Miguel Rocha 71 Individual 16:56.62
3. 453 - Frederico Santos 71 Individual 17:47.39
4. 427 - Antonio Santinha 69 Masters Almada 17:53.10
5. 424 - Paulo Vasconcelos 67 Clube Olímpico de Oeiras 18:25.79
6. 441 - Carlos Jorge Lopes 67 Individual 19:57.11
7. 501 - António Trincão Lopes 71 Orcas 20:14.69
8. 462 - Jorge Leite 69 Individual 20:57.45
9. 449 - Filipe Meirelles Moita 68 Individual 20:59.25

10. 502 - José Trincão Lopes 70 Orcas 22:18.27
11. 490 - Rui Martins 67 Individual 23:06.08
12. 440 - Carlos Fachada 69 Individual 39:59.59

Master G, Masc.

1. 522 - Luis Afonso 64 Torpederiros OV 17:51.07
2. 457 - João Baptista 65 Individual 18:33.05
3. 416 - Rui Velez 64 Luz e Vida 18:53.42
4. 405 - Paulo Rodrigues 63 Colégio Monte Maior 22:47.09
5. 478 - Miguel Cabral Noronha Meneses 64 Individual 23:08.65

DNF 512 - Rui Salgueiro Landeiroto 65 Sport Algés e Dafundo

Master H, Masc.

1. 505 - Jaime Carlos Bento 61 Sport Algés e Dafundo 15:25.77
2. 425 - João Agostinho C Lopes 58 C N Amadora 18:27.68
3. 469 - Luís Filipe Vardasca Vieira 58 Individual 19:27.02
4. 431 - Paulo Brito Luz 59 Gesloures 20:12.27
5. 463 - Jorge Manuel Novo Palma 61 Individual 20:46.64
6. 475 - Manuel Cordeiro de Sousa 59 Individual 26:03.12

Master I, Masc.

1. 537 - Domingos Pinto Coelho 52 Sport Algés e Dafundo 19:49.54
2. 508 - Mário Gomes Bairrada 52 Sport Algés e Dafundo 22:28.56
3. 485 - Ramiro Gameiro Jorge 54 Individual 25:33.53

Master J, Masc.

1. 507 - Luis Silveira Viegas 47 Sport Algés e Dafundo 25:18.19
2. 506 - José Manuel Horta 49 Sport Algés e Dafundo 25:24.21
3. 415 - Jorge Almeida 49 CA Amigos de Belém 25:41.82
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Prova 3, 1000m Livres

Absoluta Masculina, Masc.

1. 477 - Martim Pais Figueira 98 Art of Surf 14:52.75
2. 515 - André Ferreira dos Santos 95 SwimTogether 15:05.44
3. 417 - Luís Pacheco 76 Clube de Natação de Alcobaça 15:07.75
4. 451 - Flávio Martins Moreira 70 Individual 15:12.66
5. 430 - Rui Pedro F de Oliveira 77 GDR Manique de Cima 15:16.09
6. 494 - João Clemente 88 Lxtriathlon 15:20.48
7. 505 - Jaime Carlos Bento 61 Sport Algés e Dafundo 15:25.77
8. 513 - Miguel Santos 84 Sporting Clube de Portugal 16:02.08
9. 459 - João Pedro R Ferreira 91 Individual 16:09.83

10. 480 - Miguel Rocha 71 Individual 16:56.62
11. 486 - Ricardo Franco 74 Individual 16:58.50
12. 524 - Nuno Allen 76 Tubarões da Piscina 17:13.93
13. 410 - Dário Miguel V Silvestre 82 Bessone Basto 17:22.41
14. 454 - Gonçalo Nogueira 75 Individual 17:38.45
15. 453 - Frederico Santos 71 Individual 17:47.39
16. 407 - Nuno Soares 74 Aminata 17:49.83
17. 522 - Luis Afonso 64 Torpederiros OV 17:51.07
18. 474 - Luis Ricardo Manuel Mora 78 Individual 17:51.80
19. 427 - Antonio Santinha 69 Masters Almada 17:53.10
20. 504 - Rui Duarte 75 Salesianos 17:59.63
21. 456 - Guilherme Fialho C Pocinho 88 Individual 18:12.20
22. 484 - Paulo Bastos 94 Individual 18:14.87
23. 461 - João Saldanha 87 Lxtriathlon 18:18.91
24. 411 - Dídio Mauro V Silvestre 82 Bessone Basto 18:19.44
25. 488 - Rui Fernandes 73 Individual 18:22.63
26. 424 - Paulo Vasconcelos 67 Clube Olímpico de Oeiras 18:25.79
27. 425 - João Agostinho C Lopes 58 C N Amadora 18:27.68
28. 444 - Carlos Tavares 74 Individual 18:28.36
29. 438 - Bernardo Andresen Topa 97 Art of Surf 18:31.88
30. 457 - João Baptista 65 Individual 18:33.05
31. 416 - Rui Velez 64 Luz e Vida 18:53.42
32. 429 - Nuno Filipe Pereira 76 Dolphin Sports 18:58.23
33. 460 - João Raimundo de Almeida 03 Individual 19:04.99
34. 489 - Rui Humberto Areias 75 Individual 19:25.98
35. 469 - Luís Filipe Vardasca Vieira 58 Individual 19:27.02
36. 418 - Luis Faria 74 Clube Millennium BCP 19:32.98
37. 492 - Sérgio Manuel Gonçalves Pinto 78 Individual 19:35.89
38. 537 - Domingos Pinto Coelho 52 Sport Algés e Dafundo 19:49.54
39. 441 - Carlos Jorge Lopes 67 Individual 19:57.11
40. 413 - Rui Passos 78 Big Fish 20:01.08
41. 447 - Daniel Marques 91 Individual 20:01.60
42. 421 - Ricardo Mendes 73 Clube Millennium BCP 20:06.08
43. 493 - João Diogo Marques Ferraz 98 João Ferraz 20:09.97
44. 431 - Paulo Brito Luz 59 Gesloures 20:12.27
45. 501 - António Trincão Lopes 71 Orcas 20:14.69
46. 458 - João Carlos Pereira 75 Individual 20:18.70
47. 467 - Lloyd Martins 93 Art of Surf 20:41.06
48. 463 - Jorge Manuel Novo Palma 61 Individual 20:46.64
49. 414 - João D´Almeida 77 CA Amigos de Belém 20:48.72
50. 473 - Luís Revés 73 Individual 20:50.29
51. 462 - Jorge Leite 69 Individual 20:57.45
52. 449 - Filipe Meirelles Moita 68 Individual 20:59.25
53. 432 - Gonçalo Martins 87 Individual 21:01.81
54. 455 - Gonçalo Serrão 81 Lxtriathlon 21:05.91
55. 446 - Claudio Silva 74 Individual 21:49.78
56. 483 - Nuno Verdasca 72 Individual 21:49.94
57. 409 - Diogo Mota 84 Bela Vista 21:51.17
58. 470 - Luís Miguel Abreu de Almeida 72 Individual 22:10.56
59. 502 - José Trincão Lopes 70 Orcas 22:18.27
60. 508 - Mário Gomes Bairrada 52 Sport Algés e Dafundo 22:28.56
61. 491 - Silvestro Vicino 85 Individual 22:38.59
62. 5. Pedro Miguel Martinho Baltar Guerreiro 84 SwimTogether 22:41.00
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Prova 3, Masc., 1000m Livres, Absoluta Masculina

Pos. Nadador Ano Clube Tempo

63. 405 - Paulo Rodrigues 63 Colégio Monte Maior 22:47.09
64. 510 - Nuno Salgueiro Landeiroto 75 Sport Algés e Dafundo 22:49.29
65. 490 - Rui Martins 67 Individual 23:06.08
66. 478 - Miguel Cabral Noronha Meneses 64 Individual 23:08.65
67. 495 - Ricardo Baldaia 81 Lxtriathlon 23:28.55
68. 419 - Nuno Mendes 85 Clube Millennium BCP 23:42.39
69. 511 - Paulo Jorge Neves 77 Sport Algés e Dafundo 24:20.93
70. 443 - Carlos Preciso 73 Individual 24:30.01
71. 500 - Nuno Duarte 73 Nd32 24:33.22
72. 507 - Luis Silveira Viegas 47 Sport Algés e Dafundo 25:18.19
73. 506 - José Manuel Horta 49 Sport Algés e Dafundo 25:24.21
74. 485 - Ramiro Gameiro Jorge 54 Individual 25:33.53
75. 408 - Jorge Manuel Guilherme 73 Estoris 25:36.91
76. 519 - Ricardo Neves 75 SwimTogether 25:38.97
77. 415 - Jorge Almeida 49 CA Amigos de Belém 25:41.82
78. 472 - Luís Miguel Esteves Braz 78 Individual 26:01.06
79. 475 - Manuel Cordeiro de Sousa 59 Individual 26:03.12
80. 435 - André Marquet 80 Individual 39:59.59

440 - Carlos Fachada 69 Individual 39:59.59
DNF 428 - Bruno Serra 84 Decathlon Portugal
DNF 512 - Rui Salgueiro Landeiroto 65 Sport Algés e Dafundo

AA14/15, Femin.

1. 548 - Luana Cardoso Nunes P Magalhães 06 Dolphin Sports 16:07.80

AA18/19, Femin.

1. 567 - Patrícia Alexandra Ribeiro Boto 02 Individual 17:10.37

AA20+, Femin.

1. 555 - Carolina Figueiredo 01 Individual 17:17.98
2. 539 - Ana Rita Vaz 98 Clube Millennium BCP 21:41.55

Master A, Femin.

1. 547 - Priscila Fernandes 93 Decathlon Portugal 20:20.10

Master B, Femin.

1. 578 - Friederike Strate 87 SwimTogether 16:52.65
2. 582 - Catarina Guerreiro 87 Tubarões da Piscina 19:18.47
3. 570 - Raquel Barbosa 88 Individual 21:12.03
4. 559 - Cristina Maria Carreira Vicente 90 Individual 22:50.93

Master C, Femin.

1. 571 - Rita Varela Conduto 83 Individual 18:57.51
2. 577 - Chloé Maxin 84 SwimTogether 23:23.13
3. 557 - Chiara Moneta 83 Individual 23:23.87
4. 549 - Ângela Sofia De Brito Galego 84 Gesloures 27:09.38
5. 543 - Andreia Tourais 86 Clube Olímpico de Oeiras 27:25.65
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Prova 3, 1000m Livres

Master D, Femin.

1. 563 - Helena Sousa 78 Individual 16:10.71
2. 576 - Sofia Bastos 79 Sport Algés e Dafundo 20:44.15
3. 562 - Helena Resende 80 Individual 21:17.94
4. 581 - Vera Pereira Almeida 79 TeamZoot 21:21.05
5. 551 - Andrea Passeira 78 Individual 22:36.18
6. 566 - Maria Inês 77 Individual 24:06.08
7. 580 - Rita Ferreira 78 SwimTogether 24:12.87

Master E, Femin.

1. 538 - Sara Colaço 74 Luz e Vida 19:13.14
2. 545 - Iciar Rodrigo Nevado 76 Clube os Delfins 19:49.54
3. 542 - Paula Nobre Leitão 74 Clube Natação Amadora 20:51.29
4. 554 - Carla Cristina Almeida Morais 74 Individual 21:43.15
5. 532 - Sandra Sofia Fernandes Marques 74 Amigos na Linha 23:14.70
6. 561 - Filipa da Silva Albino 74 Individual 23:15.48
7. 565 - Luísa Rodrigues 75 Individual 29:13.05

Master F, Femin.

1. 569 - Patrícia Prista da Graça 71 Individual 16:25.32
2. 572 - Suzana Faria 71 Individual 18:41.88
3. 573 - Claudia Maria C P da Silva 70 Palmela desporto 19:54.74
4. 487 - Inês Marques Rebelo Sousa 71 Individual 26:10.52

Master G, Femin.

1. 530 - Maria Isabel Gama Correia 64 Colégio Monte Maior 20:28.81
2. 558 - Cristina Baptista 63 Individual 21:47.23

Master H, Femin.

1. 550 - Ana maria pato caeiro 59 Grupo Amigos da Natação 20:37.02
2. 560 - Fernanda Moura 61 Individual 27:24.94

Master J, Femin.

1. 575 - Ana Maria Ferreira 50 Sport Algés e Dafundo 18:24.44

Absoluta Feminina, Femin.

1. 548 - Luana Cardoso Nunes P Magalhães 06 Dolphin Sports 16:07.80
2. 563 - Helena Sousa 78 Individual 16:10.71
3. 569 - Patrícia Prista da Graça 71 Individual 16:25.32
4. 578 - Friederike Strate 87 SwimTogether 16:52.65
5. 567 - Patrícia Alexandra Ribeiro Boto 02 Individual 17:10.37
6. 555 - Carolina Figueiredo 01 Individual 17:17.98
7. 575 - Ana Maria Ferreira 50 Sport Algés e Dafundo 18:24.44
8. 572 - Suzana Faria 71 Individual 18:41.88
9. 571 - Rita Varela Conduto 83 Individual 18:57.51

10. 538 - Sara Colaço 74 Luz e Vida 19:13.14
11. 582 - Catarina Guerreiro 87 Tubarões da Piscina 19:18.47
12. 545 - Iciar Rodrigo Nevado 76 Clube os Delfins 19:49.54
13. 573 - Claudia Maria C P da Silva 70 Palmela desporto 19:54.74
14. 547 - Priscila Fernandes 93 Decathlon Portugal 20:20.10
15. 530 - Maria Isabel Gama Correia 64 Colégio Monte Maior 20:28.81
16. 550 - Ana maria pato caeiro 59 Grupo Amigos da Natação 20:37.02
17. 576 - Sofia Bastos 79 Sport Algés e Dafundo 20:44.15
18. 542 - Paula Nobre Leitão 74 Clube Natação Amadora 20:51.29
19. 570 - Raquel Barbosa 88 Individual 21:12.03
20. 562 - Helena Resende 80 Individual 21:17.94
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Prova 3, Femin., 1000m Livres, Absoluta Feminina

Pos. Nadador Ano Clube Tempo

21. 581 - Vera Pereira Almeida 79 TeamZoot 21:21.05
22. 539 - Ana Rita Vaz 98 Clube Millennium BCP 21:41.55
23. 554 - Carla Cristina Almeida Morais 74 Individual 21:43.15
24. 558 - Cristina Baptista 63 Individual 21:47.23
25. 551 - Andrea Passeira 78 Individual 22:36.18
26. 559 - Cristina Maria Carreira Vicente 90 Individual 22:50.93
27. 532 - Sandra Sofia Fernandes Marques 74 Amigos na Linha 23:14.70
28. 561 - Filipa da Silva Albino 74 Individual 23:15.48
29. 577 - Chloé Maxin 84 SwimTogether 23:23.13
30. 557 - Chiara Moneta 83 Individual 23:23.87
31. 566 - Maria Inês 77 Individual 24:06.08
32. 580 - Rita Ferreira 78 SwimTogether 24:12.87
33. 487 - Inês Marques Rebelo Sousa 71 Individual 26:10.52
34. 549 - Ângela Sofia De Brito Galego 84 Gesloures 27:09.38
35. 560 - Fernanda Moura 61 Individual 27:24.94
36. 543 - Andreia Tourais 86 Clube Olímpico de Oeiras 27:25.65
37. 565 - Luísa Rodrigues 75 Individual 29:13.05




